Electronic Version 1.0.1 Stylesheet Version: 1.0.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name: Peter Lysyansky

Execution Date: <u>05/03/2001</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC

Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard

Internal Address:

City: Waukesha WISCONSIN

Country:

Postal Code: <u>53188</u>

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via **U.S. Postal Service**

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023446

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Stephen M. Miller

DATE SIGNED: 05/03/2001

Total Attachments: 4

source="13049 assgn-1.tif" source="13049 assn-2.tif" source="13049 assgn-3.tif" source="13049 assn-4.tif"

> PATENT REEL: 011531 FRAME: 0134

<u>800000197</u>

תעודה מספר 2001 CERTIFICATE NUMBER 830

אימות חתימה - AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE

אני הח״מ, **מרוין ס. קרמר**, נוטריון מחיפה, דרך הים 5, מאשר בזה כי ביום 5 באפריל, 2001, ניצב לפני במשרדי,

פטר ליסיאנסקי

שניתנה עייי משרד

,3-0641535-7

שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהות מסי הפנים בחיפה, ביום 11 במאי, 1999,

וחתם מרצונו החופשי על המסמך המצורף בזה והמסומן באות <u>"א"</u>.

ולראיה, הנני מאמת את חתימתו של

פטר ליסיאנסקי

בחתימת ידי ובחותמי היום, 5 לחודש אפריל, שנת 2001.

I, the undersigned, MARVIN S. KRAMER, Notary at Haifa, hereby certify that on the 5th day of April, 2001, there appeared before me at my office,

PETER LYSYANSKY,

whose identity was proved to me by Israeli Identity Card No. 3-0641535-7, that was issued by the Ministry of the Interior in Haifa, on the 11th day of May, 1991, and signed of his own free will on the attached document marked with the letter "A".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I authenticate the signature of

PETER LYSYANSKY,

by my signature and seal today, the 5th day of April, 2001

SIGN KIND F TO THE ONLY

.ロス Fees in the amount of סהייכ <u>-.145</u> שייח (שכר בסך-<u>.124</u> שייח ומעיי

in the amount of 21.- N.I.S. (Total 145.- N.I.S.) were paid.

PATENT

REEL: 011531 FRAME: 0135



)

I. Peter Lysyansky, a resident of the City of Haifa, in the State of Israel, have made an invention comprising certain new, useful, and nonobvious improvements in:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR USING ULTRASOUND WITH CONTRAST AGENT

Said invention is described or intended to be described and set forth in the patent application presently identified as Docket No. 15-DS-00545:

X	which I executed on the same date(s) as I signed this assignment for the purpose of seeking Letters Patent of the United States for my invention.
	which was filed on ~ as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number ~
GE Medical company	Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
×	a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter: "said assignee")
	a partnership consisting of the following partners: ~

having a place of business at 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinaster: "said assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, and extensions thereof.

I warrant and represent that I conceived said invention myself, that no one other than me is a joint inventor of said invention, and that I have not assigned or agreed to assign any rights in said invention or said application to anyone other than said assignee or 2 predecessor in interest to said assignee.

1

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexamination certificates, substitutes, and extensions of said application (each of which is included herein as a part of "said application"), including out not limited to all my United States and other national rights to said invention and said application and all my rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties or laws in respect to said invention and said application.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or upon said application to said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize said assignee to apply for patents on said invention in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of said application under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties and laws, and I further agree to execute any and all documents that may be required or desired by said assignee in order that said assignee may apply for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in my or its name.

I hereby agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention or said application; to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto; to sign all lawful papers, including but not limited to all divisional, continuing, continuing in part, reissue, substitute, and extension applications, all rightful paths or declarations, and documents confirming or substituting for this assignment.

0

Signed this 5th day of April . 2001, in the City of Waifa . State of Israel.

INVENTOR Peter Lysyansky

3

RECORDED: 05/03/2001

PATENT